

Misc. No.22/2025

**IN THE COURT OF II ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
(SPECIAL) JUDGE MANGALURU, D.K.**

Misc. No: 22/2025

RW: 1 (Respondent No.2)

Witness present and Duly Sworn on: 27.02.2026.

**Examination in chief by way of Affidavit of Respondent
No.2/Claimant:**

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. The contents of affidavit are true and correct. I have given instructions to prepare the affidavit. It bears my signature.

I have produced:

1. RTC Sy.No.6/8C1 totally measuring 8 acre 11 cents
2. General Power of Attorney dated 23.02.2026.

They are marked as Ex R1 and R2.

Further chief is deferred at request.

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

II Addl District and Sessions Judge,
Mangaluru, D.K.